Submit Manuscript | http://medcraveonline.com
Introduction
Guava is one of the popular fruit crops of tropical and sub-
tropical region of India. Guava fruit is nutritionally rich and has
good amount of vitamin-C, pectin and minerals. Variability is the
prime requirement for any crop improvement programme and rural
area of the Kymore and Satpura Plateau region has greater extent
of variability among guava plants. Morphological characters i.e.

17 was found better amongst all genotypes in terms of yield and price of fruits.
Keywords: guava germplasm, morphological parameters, germplasm selection
Horticulture International Journal
Research Article Open Access
Table 1 Twenty three genotypes were selected during the survey from different location for detail study
S.No. Locations Sample code Accessionnumber
1. Fruit Research Station Imaliya, JNKVV, Jabalpur Im-1 JPG-1
2. Fruit Research Station Imaliya, JNKVV, Jabalpur Im-2 JPG-2
3. Fruit Research Station Imaliya, JNKVV, Jabalpur Im-3 JPG-3
4. Krishi Nagar Kn-1 JPG-4
5. Krishi Nagar Kn-2 JPG-5
6. Krishi Nagar Kn-3 JPG-6
7. Krishi Nagar Kn-4 JPG-7
8. Jodhpur Jp-1 JPG-8
9. Jodhpur Jp-2 JPG-9
10. Jodhpur JP-3 JPG-10
11. Jalgaon Jg-1 JPG-11
12. Bargimohla Bm-1 JPG-12
13. Urdua Urd-1 JPG-13
A study on selection of promising germplasm of guava from kymore & satpura plateau of Madhya
Pradesh
447
Copyright:
©2018 Patle et al.
Citation: Patle A, Raut RL. A study on selection of promising germplasm of guava from kymore & satpura plateau of Madhya Pradesh. Horticult Int J.
2018;2(6):446‒450. DOI: 10.15406/hij.2018.02.00094
S.No. Locations Sample code Accessionnumber
14. Gudganva G-1 JPG-14
15. Pipariya P-1 JPG-15
16. Pipariya P-2 JPG-16
17. Khiriya Kh-1 JPG-17
18. Khiriya Kh-2 JPG-18
19. Tihari Th-1 JPG-19
20. Tihari Th-2 JPG-20
21. Teori Ho-1 JPG-21
22. Ganeshganj Gg-1 JPG-22
23. Ganeshganj Gg-2 JPG-23
*JPG Jawahar Psidium guajava
Table Continued....
Results and discussion
Observations from the Table 2 show in selecting the genotypes,